



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15293 of 2024

Ajay Agarwal And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ravitendra Pratap Singh Chandel,
Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ankur Sharma, G.A., Nidhi A. Sharma

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

As prayed, list this case on 30.04.2026.

Interim order 12.09.2024 to continue till the next date of listing.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

March 17, 2026

AS