

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15293 of 2024

Petitioner :- Ajay Agarwal And Another

Respondent :- State Of Up And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ravitendra Pratap Singh Chandel, Sushil Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Ankur Sharma, G.A., Nidhi A. Sharma

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. The matter is adjourned on the request of learned AGA.
2. List in the second week of January, 2025.
3. Interim order is extended till the next of listing.

Order Date :- 26.11.2024

A.K.Srivastava